

## **Notice of Listing**

**Title of Matter:** Application by Real Estate Employers' Federation (152N) & Real Estate

Employers' Federation of South Australia and the Northern Territory

(007S)

**Section:** s.157 - FWC may vary etc. modern awards if necessary to achieve

modern awards objective

**Subject:** Real Estate Industry Award 2020

Matter Number: AM2020/14

Real Estate Industry Award 2020

## **Listing Details:**

The above matter is listed for <u>directions</u>, by <u>Telephone</u>, before Vice President Hatcher at:

10:00 am Tuesday, 9 June 2020

## Please note:

- Please refer to the directions of Vice President Hatcher of 7 May 2020 on the webpage.
- Telephone dial-in details will be sent to the parties and posted to the webpage in due course.

## Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Elise Delpiano Phone: (02) 9308 1812, email: chambers.hatcher.vp@fwc.gov.au.

Fair Work Commission, 7 May 2020